HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2541

By COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

March 19

1 In line 8 of the printed bill, after "(2)" insert "Except as provided in subsection (3) of this sec-2 tion,".

3 After line 8, insert:

4 "(a) May not conduct an evaluation of blood donor suitability unless at least one individual who 5 is qualified as specified in subsection (5) of this section is present at the blood drive.".

6 In line 9, delete "(a)" and insert "(b)".

7 In line 10, delete "(3)" and insert "(5)".

8 In line 11, delete "(b)" and insert "(c)".

9 In line 12, delete "(3)" and insert "(5)".

10 Delete lines 14 and 15.

11 After line 15, insert:

12 "(3) A requirement described in subsection (2) of this section that an individual who is qualified 13 as specified in subsection (5) of this section be present at a blood drive or conduct certain activities 14 at a blood drive does not apply to a person conducting a blood drive if the person has scheduled 15an individual who is qualified as specified in subsection (5) of this section to be present at the blood 16 drive and the individual, not more than 48 hours before the time at which the blood drive is sched-17 uled to start, informs the person that the individual cannot attend the blood drive, or the individual, 18 without informing the person, does not attend the blood drive. If a person conducting a blood drive 19 is informed under this subsection that an individual cannot attend the blood drive, the person must 20 make a reasonable attempt to replace the individual with another individual qualified as specified 21in subsection (5) of this section.

"(4) For purposes of this section, a person conducting a blood drive must keep a record of scheduling each individual who is qualified as specified in subsection (5) of this section who is required, as described in subsection (2) of this section, to be present at the blood drive.".

25 In line 16, delete "(3)" and insert "(5)".

26 In line 19, delete "(4)" and insert "(6)".

27